TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		07/16/2007	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anthony B. Cashen
Street Address:	118 Old Ox Road
City:	Ghent
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12075
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3041125	ЕМО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-9925

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-480-5774

Email: sgriffin@gdhm.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra Lee Griffin

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A22356.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra Lee Griffin
Signature:	/slg/
Date:	07/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0594

900082320

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment of (SVB) IP Security Agmt (TM)#page1.tif source=Assignment of (SVB) IP Security Agmt (TM)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARK)

WHEREAS, prior to the effective date of this Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, Silicon Valley Bank, whose address is 3003 Tasman Drive, HF 154, Santa Clara, California 95054 (Assignor), was the sole owner of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement between Assignor and EMO Corporation (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2006 at reel/frame number 3341/0787 granting a security interest to Assignor in the registered trademark listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Non Recourse Loan Document Sale and Assignment Agreement dated August 14, 2006, Assignor agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the Security Agreement to Anthony B. Cashen ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to said Security Agreement and all of its rights and remedies thereunder.

SIGNED this <u>furth</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2007 to be effective August 14, 2006.

Silicon Valley Bank

By: Plandhamo
Name: Pomi) Rondhamo
Title: Loan Ops Dopt Manager

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF Santa Clara

On this <u>//o+/h</u> day of <u>Ju//</u>, 2007 personally appeared <u>flomi/ Bondha wa</u> known to me to be the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes stated therein.

Notary Public, State of California

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0596

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

Mark Reg. Date Reg. No.

EMO January 10, 2005 3041125

784019v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003584 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 07/20/2007